CH \$90.00 4

ETAS ID: TM505731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

neet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		01/10/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntraPac International Corporation (now known as IntraPac International LLC)
Street Address:	136 Fairview Road
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Mooresville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28117
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4657640	INTRAPAC
Registration Number:	3490422	INTRAPAC
Registration Number:	3493979	INTRAPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-390-4147

Email: amanda.cirella@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Cirella (paralegal)

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Cirella
SIGNATURE: /Amanda Cirella/
DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Phoenix - Release of Security Interest (Antares)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0619 source=Phoenix - Release of Security Interest (Antares)#page2.tif source=Phoenix - Release of Security Interest (Antares)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0620

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of January 10, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by Antares Capital LP ("Antares"), as administrative agent (as successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation as U.S. Agent, in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") in favor of IntraPac International Corporation (now known as IntraPac International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company) (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), with the Agent. Terms defined in the Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, effective as of August 21, 2015, in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of Agent and the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 21, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5605/0029; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid or caused to be paid all of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in, to and under the Collateral.

* * * * *

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0621

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Matthew Eaves

By: Name:

Matthew Eaves

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0622

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Country	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IntraPac International Corporation	IUnited States	INTRAPAC & Design	86/161,806	4,657,640	16-Dec-2014
IntraPac International Corporation	IUmited States	INTRAPAC & Design	78/804,350	3,490,422	19-Aug-2008
IntraPac International Corporation	United States	INTRAPAC	78/803,921	3,493,979	26-Aug-2008
IntraPac International Corporation	K anada	INTRAPAC & Design	1289320	TMA683749	15-Mar-2007
IntraPac International Corporation	Canada	INTRAPAC	1287326	TMA678282	7-Dec-2006
IntraPac International Corporation	(Canada	INTRAPAC & Design	1684105	TMA912470	26-Aug-2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006523 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 01/14/2019